

Bid Tabulations
16006 Road 36 Lift Station Upgrades
Bid Date: June 25, 2020

Engineer's Estimate						Contractor: C & E Trenching, LLC 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: Double J Excavating, Inc. 5% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (6% Max)	1	LS	\$ 27,710.00	\$ 27,710.00	\$ 36,729.12	\$ 36,729.12	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00
6	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
7	Trench Safety	1385	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,925.00
8	8-in Ductile Iron Pipe	1370	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 150,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 287,700.00
9	6-in Ductile Iron Pipe	45	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 12,915.00
10	4-in Ductile Iron Pipe	8	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,160.00
11	4-in SST Pipe	4	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 2,212.00
12	8-in Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 6,293.00	\$ 6,293.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00
13	6-in Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00
14	2-in Air Release Valves w/Inlet Shut-Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
15	36-in x 60-in Access Hatch	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00
16	Submersible Pumps	2	EA	\$ 36,009.00	\$ 72,018.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 89,400.00
17	Electrical & I&C	1	LS	\$ 41,525.00	\$ 41,525.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 228,368.00	\$ 228,368.00
18	New 15-in Thick Concrete Base	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
19	Repair Concrete Slab	616	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,856.00
20	Dig and Verify	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,730.00
21	Testing and Startup	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,087.00	\$ 6,087.00
22	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,674.00	\$ 45,674.00
23	New Diesel Generator	1	EA	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 50,380.00	\$ 50,380.00
24	Trench Pavement Restoration	27	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 10,748.00
25	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
26	Hot Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,762.00	\$ 9,762.00
Subtotal:					\$ 489,746.00	\$ 612,152.12		\$ 916,000.00	\$ 916,000.00
WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):					\$ 42,118.16	\$ 52,645.08		\$ 78,776.00	\$ 78,776.00
TOTAL:					\$ 531,864.16	\$ 664,797.20		\$ 994,776.00	\$ 994,776.00

Competitive bids were opened on June 25, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked.

7/1/2020

 Date CIP Manager

